

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE - FINANCING STATEMENT - FORM UCC-1 IMPORTANT Read instructions on back before filling out form.

WOLCOTTS FORM UCC-1NV price class 13E

This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented for filing pursuant to the Nevada Uniform Commercial Code.

1					
1. DEBTOR (ONE NAME ONLY) □ LEGAL BUSINESS NAME □ INDIVIDUAL (LAST NAME FIRST)	GENOA LAKES VEN venture betweer	NTURE, a	Nevada joint	1 A SOCIAL S	ECURITY OR FEDERAL TAX NO
1 B. MAILING ADDRESS	venture between	i (conce	1 C. CITY. STATE	1	1 D. ZIP CODE
1 E. RESIDENCE ADDRESS			1F. CITY, STATE	(\	1 G, ZIP CODE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR (IF ANY) (ONE NAME) □ LEGAL BUSINESS NAME □ INDIVIDUAL (LAST NAME FIRST)	DRLY+		4	2A. SOCIAL S	ECURITY OR FEDERAL TAX HO
2 B. MAILING ADDRESS			2C. CITY, STATE		2D, ZIP CODE
2 E. RESIDENCE ADDRESS			2F. CITY, STATE		2G. ZIP CODE
3. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR(S) ON ATTACH	IED SHEET				
4. SECURED PARTY	Sierra Creek F	Ranch. In	C		ECURITY NO FEDERAL TAK AMA TRANSITANO A B A NO
NAME	Post Office Bo				
MAILING ADDRESS	Genoa	Nevada		9411	
5. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY)	STATE	/ /	ZIP CODE		ECURITY NO FEDERAL TAX
NAME		< <		HO O# 1	ANN TRANSIT AND A B A NO
MAILING ADDRESS				/	
6. This FINANCING STATEMEN	STATE		ZIP CODE		
7. Check X A XX Proceeds of collateral are also covered 8. Check X	OF RECORD OWNER OWNER OF REAL PROPERTY B Products of collateral are also covered	C Procee origing a secui. Debtors	AXIMUBE SEC ids of above described al collateral in which rity interest was perfected Signature Not Required	DM AMOUNT OF INDEBTE CURED AT ANY ONE TIME Collateral w subject to se jurisdiction	DNESS TO
9.	^		11. This	Space for Use of Filing Of	ficer
\ \	(Date)		19(Date, T	ime, File Number and File	ng Officer)
By: See attached s. SIGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR Genoa Lakes Ventu: TYPE NAME(S) By: See attached s. SIGNATURE(S) OF SECURE Sierra Creek Rancl	re, a Nevada jo ignature page DPARTY((ES)	int vent	rce)		0 7316
10. Ref	urn Copy to				
Sierra Creek Ra	anch, Inc.	1			
ADDRESS Attention: F.	Graham Holliste	r			2598 16
CITY, STATE P.O. Box 218 AND ZIP Genoa, Nevada	89411	,			91 PAGE 1097
LONGRED COPE SAFE	HABETOOAL		•		•

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER

ATTACHMENT TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

1. DEBTOR:

Genoa Lakes Venture, a Nevada joint venture between DINGMAN, LTD., a Nevada limited partnership, JEFFREY DINGMAN, individually, general partner, and CALVO DEVELOPMENT, LTD., a Nevada corporation.

6. EXHIBIT "A":

All personal property existing or used by Grantor in connection with Sierra Creek Ranch, in Carson Valley, Nevada, and the development, construction, operation and maintenance thereon of a golf course and residential project, including:

- maps;
- plans;
- designs, and architectural studies;
- engineering studies and data;
- government consents and permits;
- furniture, fixtures and equipment situate about any improvement situate on such lands:
- golf course memberships and equipment, including flags, mowers, rollers, and the like;
- and all other documents of all types relating to such development, construction, operation and maintenance.

The above described personal property is classified as equipment, contract rights, and general intangibles.



ATTACHMENT TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT "CONTD."

Signature(s) of Debtor
--

GENOA LAKES VENTURE, a Nevada joint venture

BY: DINGMAN, LTD., a Nevada

limited partnership

By: Je Joyn

DINGHAN INVESTMENTS, INC. A NEVADA CORPORATION

GENERAL PARTNER, BY: JEFF DINGMAN

BY: Joh Wingh

JEFFREY DINGMAN, individually

a general partner

BY: CALVO DEVELOPMENT, LTD, a

Nevada corporation

By:

Eduardo Calvo, President

9. Signature(s) of Secured Party:

SIERRA CREEK RANCH, INC., a Nevada corporation

 $\alpha \sim \alpha / \alpha / 1$

By: J. Junom Follows F. Graham Hollister, Jr

Its: Frenchont

By: 1200. Telleten

Joỳce A. Hollister

Its: Secretary

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

IN OFFICA- RELARDS OF

-2-

191 SEP -9 P4:18

EEH\76170001\UCC-1.ATT

\$15 FARE K2 DEPUTY 259816

BOOK 991 PAGE 1099